Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instruments will fluctuate as a result
of changes in market prices and related market variables including interest rate for
investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, whether caused by
factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer or the market. The Company’s
exposure to price risk arises from investments in equity securities, units of mutual
funds which are classified as financial assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive
Income and Fair Value through Profit and Loss respectively and is as follows:

(Rs. in lakhs)
Particulars As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March, 2022
Exposure to Price risk
Equity 944.41 1025.70
Mutual Funds 81.48 60.55

To manage its price risk arising from investments in equity securities, debt securities, units
of mutual funds  the company diversifies its portfolio.

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below sets out the effect on oci/profit or loss due to reasonable possible increase/
decrease in prices of 10%:

   (Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March, 2022
Exposure to Price risk
10% increase in the prices
Equity 94.44 102.57
Mutual Funds  8.15 6.06
10% decrease in the prices
Equity (94.44) (102.57)
Mutual Funds  (8.15) (6.06)

85

USHAKIRAN FINANCE LIMITED

Note 37: Contingent Liabilities and Commitments
a. Claims against the company: Nil Nil
b. Bank Guarantees: Nil Nil
c. Partly paid shares: Nil Nil

Note 38: The Company is mainly engaged in the business of Investments and financing
and all other activities of the company revolve around the main business and as such,
there are no separate reportable segments.

Note  39: The company has no amount due to suppliers under the Micro, Small and
Medium Enterprises Development Act, 2006 (MSMED Act) as at 31st March, 2023.

Note 40: The fair value of Investment property as at 31.03.2023 Rs.9.60 lakhs and as